
/ 

'l-I1{(HHCf>I{/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

fch1JOOj~ltllOl/MINISTRY OF FINANCE: {1\Jl'RlRl'lfTlT/DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, rCENTRAL], 

GUWAHATI 

~'l-ICFf/AayakarBhawan, ffi<"f1lOlC1tl /Second Floor, "Gft .~ .x16/G.S. Road, Guwahati-
781005 

Telephone: Pr.CIT 0361-2341460, ITO(HO) 0361-2345124 

~ ¥3T/Tender Notice 

~"1iCf)/Dated 21 5t January, 2022 

lJw-;r ~ ~ (C$;os{llOl) 4jqlt?lt1 Cf)T Cf>llOlftllOl "ct>T ~ 'l-ICFf, 4jqlt?l<!1 ~ ~ 

00 ~ ~ 00 "Q"{" ~ Cf>FIT ~I cpaf ~ 503, 504, 505 (part-3), 518, 519, 520 cr<n 513 (O''UR 

~ ~ ~ /!ql$ltl ~ Cf5IQTelq ~ ~ ~) if ~£.fR ~ ~ ~ ,pll$ltl 

~ Cf5IQTelQ ~~crn1R ~li1R~1 ~~ q~qcR, ~~$T JilqS<QCf5CiI ~I 
Office of the Principal Commissioner of Income tax (Central), Guwahati has to Shift I relocate 
from the 2nd Floor of the Aayakar Bhawan to the 5th Floor of Aayakar Bhawan, Guwahati. 
Alteration / modification / repairing of the Room numbers 503, 504, 505 (Part -3), 518, 519, 
520 and Part of 513 [earmarked for the % The Pro CIT (Central), Guwahati, is required 
to be done before shifting of the Office of Principal Commissioner of Income tax (Central), 
Guwahati to 5th Floor. . 

Room wise Details of the Work I Services including carpentry I electrical work is as below:-

cpar~/Room \)11 :l +t II '1 qJ ~ \:111'1 qll:1 q;n:f em fcrcR'uT/Details of work to be done 
No. ~/ Approx Size 

503 12 Feet X 19 Minor Repairing and White washing I Painting of Walls 
Feet and Ceilings. 

504 12 Feet X 19 Floor Cleaning. 
Feet Putting Vertical Blinds at windows. 

505 Part-3 13 Feet X 10 
Feet 

518 12 Feet X 19 
Feet 

519 10 Feet X 19 
Feet 



520 14.5 Feet X 19 
Feet 

Wash Room 
attached with 
520 

513 26 Feet X 26 
Feet 

Repairing of concrete walls with Wall Putty and Primer. 
Finishing of walls to be done by wall paper. 
Customized wooden paneling of the Room finished with 
Sunmica. 
Repairing and Painting of False Ceiling. 
Vinyl flooring of the room, 
Minor modular electrification 
Installing Vertical blind in the window 

Changing of broken commode and fixing mirror with 
accessories, 
Repairing of concrete wall with damp proof chemical, wall 
putty and painting of wall. 
Changing the exhaust fan and other faulty bathroom 
fittings. 
Installing customized waterproof Roller blind at Bath room 
window. 
Erecting two number of customized cabins with wooden 
partition and glass for AO and OS 
Making one customized executive table for AO with 
drawers and cupboards. 
Erecting 11 (Eleven) Customized work stations for IITs, 
and T A / ST A with drawers and cupboards 
Making sitting arrangements for two person [MTS and 
Notice Server] 
Making Four overhead customized wall mounted Storage 
Cabinets and Four Customized Full Length wooden 
Almirah of dimension 8 Feet X 3 Fe'et X 20 Inches. 
Minor Repairing and White washing / Painting of Walls 
and Ceilings. 
Floor Cleaning. 
Putting Vertical Blinds at windows. 
Modular Electrification of the entire Room. 

3f~aRtID"{T~~3fjwft~~, ~ \jq;fICht ctmfmtg ufl~t1tl qijftCf),<OI~, ~~ 
~ / e8><4::1I' q;) ~ fcpm 'GffifT ~ I 
Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned from reputed and experienced interested parties 
having GST Registration for the above works. 

~/Terms & Conditions 

1. ~JIct1C(k11 cpl ~ \il11T ~ ~ ~ ~-~ ~ Cf)'4t '4t ~ ctr ~ cpl ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ctr ~ ~ I The bidder shall be allowed a site visit to inspect the volwne of 

work at any time within the Office Hours, prior to submission of bids. 



2. RlLPILPI, ~ ~~, 1)CCWf ~ ~ ($;sft1Ol) 1ql$l<!1 em \3~~ld '&rn ClZIT ~ 
04.02.2022 em ~. 3.00 ~ 'dQ) ~ Cf)llOIfC1lO1 if ~Cf)F< f$Irr ~ 3fR \Rft ~ 
~ '\JfT'QllT I /The envelope containing the quotation should be addressed to the Principal 

Commissioner of Income Tax, (Central), Guwahati and will be received at his Office 

premise up to 3:00 PM on 04/02/2022 which will be opened on the same day. 

3. mm -m 3iWT'l-flliT if M /The bids must be in 2 separate parts: 

1. d Cf);fl cp1 mm ~ r:s \111 ~"i, ~ 3fT\R ctt ~, ~ Cf)T Cf)T11, ~ Cf)T Cf)l11 

~ ~ ~ Cf)T 3iWT 3iWT d Cf);fl cp1 fa cH 01 ClZIT q I fill ~ Cf) ~ fiG! ~ d QTrft I / 
Technical bid comprising of Technical details separately for every item including design, 

planning of Lay-out, carpentry work, Electrical work etc. and commercial terms. 

2. ~ mm if dCf);flcp1 ~ $' ~-QR ~ fiG!~d mrrl /financial bid consisting of 

item wise price for items of technical bid. 

4. ~"'j(:11~ldl ~ ~ rru: ~ if~, l4\J1c:\;ft, 4Ix~111"i ~ S<11~C1 mrr ClZIT ~lcfl~ldl ~ 
'l-fi ~ if ~ ~ 1)t.fR' Cf)T CJCfT ~ Cf)T 'QT5f ;@ m I /The charges to be quoted by the 

bidder should include material, labour, transportation, etc. and the bidder shall not be 

entitled to claim any other charge in any form. 

5. ~lcfl~ldl gm ~ rru: ~ if \J1lO>fi21 S<1I~C1 ~ mrrr/The charges quoted by the bidder 

shall be exclusive of GST. 

6. mm ctt W&fT f.1ftJ ~ 30,000 ~ ~ ~ lWl) em mm $' 'flT~ "@CfT ~ 
~~~~~, \lIT 1)<qR ~ ~ ($;s{l1Ol) 1ql$lc!1 $' 'Q~ if '&rn, $' 
IDXT '\JI11T ~ ~I The bid security amounting to Rs. 30 ,0001- [Thirty Thousand only] , 

must be submitted alongwith the bid in the form of Account payee DD/FDRlBanker's 

Cheque in favour of the Principal Commissioner ofIncome tax (Central), Guwahati. 

7. ~ ~lcfl~ldl em Cf)T1f $' ~ QR $' \34xid ~ '\JI11T t-1T ~ I ~ 1-fi ~ ~ Cf)T 

'JflCfR ~ ~ '\JfT'QllT I 'JflCfR ~ ~ em frl ~~k1 '&rn ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~, 
~ Cf)T ~lI{O>LPO>fiCf)l\5 ClZIT 'Ql1~3fR qi£§;fllOl ~I /The successful bidder shall be 

required to submit the bill after completion of work, only after which payments will be 

made. No payment will be made in advance. Payment will be directed in the bank account, 

for this purpose, Bank Account Number, IFS Code of that bank and MICR shall be 

required . 

8. ~ ~i)I<fl~ldl q;) cpT<f ~ \5flit ~ \iTA ~ 7 ~ ~ ~ cpT<f q;) ~ ~ ~I /The 

successful bidder should complete the work within 7 (seven) working days from date on 

which work order is given. 



9. ~ ~ q;) ~ q;)f q)RtJT ~ ~ ~"QT ~~ ~ q;) ~t<ft<f)I« ~"QT ~ ~ 
1-f1lT q;) t<ft<f)I« ~ q;y 1{Uf ~ ~I /The Tender Committee reserves the full right 

either to reject any or all the quotations or accept any in part without assigning any reason 
thereof, whatsoever. 

~Ot\ \ 0 ,\'V0 Z- '2..-
WJ1R/RakeshKumar ] 

~ ~~/Income Tax Officer (HQ) 
~CCWf ~ ~(Cp~£1 ) Cf)T ~. 
~CCWf ~ ~(Cp~£1) Cf)T Cf)IQf(1£1 

0 /0 the Principal Commissioner of Income Tax (Central) 
~lq Itil21/Guwahati 

Memo No. B-4/Shifting/PCIT/Centrall GHY/2021-221 '40:>% ... YD Dated: 2110112022 

"Qft1 ~/Copy to: 

~~ ~, 1qIQI21/The Zonal Accounts Officer, Guwahati. 
~ ~'J..fTlT Cf)T 8 <SI 'B I ~ co/The website of the Income tax Department. 

~~, ~ ~, 1 q 1QI21 /The Notice Board, AayakarBhawan, Guwahati. 

~ 8' () {\').-O?- J--

[~ /RakeshKumar ] 
~ ~~/Income Tax Officer (HQ) 

~CCWf ~ ~(Cp~£1 ) Cf)T~. 
~CCWf ~ ~(Cp~£1) Cf)T Cf)1£1f(1£1 

0 /0 the Principal Commissioner of Income Tax (Central) 
~lq ltil <!1/Guwahati 


